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Siksika Nation
Notes to the Combined Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

23.   Segmented disclosure (continued)

Administration

First Nation
Development

Fund Health Services Justice Land Management

Major Projects
and Council
Initiatives Membership Public Works

Total Carried
Forward to Next

Page

Revenue

ISC revenue 61,720$ -$ 1,589,514$ 1,111,777$ 254,012$ 633,044$ 326,208$ 5,580,358$ 9,556,633$
Band revenue 1,003,280 - 929,563 25,000 - 2,549,352 300,000 - 4,807,195
Other revenue 840,932 709,270 22,151,478 1,449,301 895,857 4,612,765 134,288 11,474 30,805,365

1,905,932 709,270 24,670,555 2,586,078 1,149,869 7,795,161 760,496 5,591,832 45,169,193

Expenses

Amortization 20,561 - 1,236,299 67,152 142,146 677,060 990 1,982,267 4,126,475
Salaries and benefits 548,700 52,485 15,604,337 1,552,908 649,922 2,418,131 292,146 1,928,068 23,046,697
Debt servicing - 15,020 - - - - - - 15,020
Other expenses 1,300,857 548,188 10,201,372 468,000 199,458 2,656,319 545,970 1,807,219 17,727,383

1,870,118 615,693 27,042,008 2,088,060 991,526 5,751,510 839,106 5,717,554 44,915,575

Surplus (deficit) 35,814$ 93,577$ (2,371,453)$ 498,018 158,343$ 2,043,651$ (78,610)$ (125,722)$ 253,618$
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Siksika Nation
Notes to the Combined Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

23.   Segmented disclosure (continued)

Total Brought
Forward from Prior

Page Treasury
Economic

Development Adult Education Education Family Services
Housing
Society

Total Before
Adjustments

 Consolidated
Adjustments

Combined 2021
Totals

Revenue

ISC revenue 9,556,633$ 69,500,056$ -$ 5,095,188$ 18,837,298$ 16,775,293$ 5,326,713$ 125,091,181$ (64,966,959)$ 60,124,222$
Band revenue 4,807,195 5,075,873 - - - - 66,516 9,949,584 (7,278,335) 2,671,249
Other revenue 30,805,365 16,313,737 37,859,035 3,847,490 984,406 16,271,928 1,756,134 107,838,095 (51,209,989) 56,628,106

45,169,193 90,889,666 37,859,035 8,942,678 19,821,704 33,047,221 7,149,363 242,878,860 (123,455,283) 119,423,577

Expenses

Amortization 4,126,475 2,754,977 - 89,516 1,538,259 316,179 2,470,298 11,295,704 84,691 11,380,395
Salaries and benefits 23,046,697 2,973,509 - 3,236,572 11,835,747 10,726,265 1,271,382 53,090,172 (629,958) 52,460,214
Debt servicing 15,020 - 147,032 - - - 173,555 335,607 - 335,607
Other expenses 17,727,383 87,227,461 9,861,680 5,619,530 7,276,542 19,598,774 4,677,151 151,988,521 (95,836,757) 56,151,764

44,915,575 92,955,947 10,008,712 8,945,618 20,650,548 30,641,218 8,592,386 216,710,004 (96,382,024) 120,327,980

Surplus (deficit) 253,618$ (2,066,281)$ 27,850,323$ (2,940)$ (828,844)$ 2,406,003$ (1,443,023)$ 26,168,856$ (27,073,259)$ (904,403)$
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Siksika Nation
Notes to the Combined Financial Statements

March 31, 2020

23.   Segmented disclosure (continued)

Administration

First Nation
Development

Fund Health Services Justice Land Management

Major Projects
and Council
Initiatives Membership Public Works

Total Carried
Forward to
Next Page

Revenue

ISC revenue -$ -$ 1,777,335$ -$ 307,568$ 219,186$ 308,108$ 7,218,834$ 9,831,031$
Band revenue 8,412 - 661,912 165,660 1,262,430 5,000 - 2,103,414
Other revenue 2,075,586 1,172,161 18,000,970 1,214,562 482,951 4,207,892 4,415,852 1,413,092 32,983,066

2,083,998 1,172,161 20,440,217 1,380,222 790,519 5,689,508 4,728,960 8,631,926 44,917,511

Expenses

Amortization 14,327 - 935,081 57,189 161,546 693,142 1,180 1,970,844 3,833,309
Salaries and benefits 531,360 110,842 11,032,833 705,114 624,433 2,660,867 307,793 1,506,562 17,479,804
Debt servicing - - - - - - - - -
Other expenses 1,359,509 325,474 7,271,711 413,974 353,832 3,090,298 4,280,076 1,610,693 18,705,567

1,905,196 436,316 19,239,625 1,176,277 1,139,811 6,444,307 4,589,049 5,088,099 40,018,680

Surplus (deficit) 178,802$ 735,845$ 1,200,592$ 203,945 (349,292)$ (754,799)$ 139,911$ 3,543,827$ 4,898,831$
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Siksika Nation
Notes to the Combined Financial Statements

March 31, 2020

23.   Segmented disclosure (continued)

Total Brought
Forward from Prior

Page Treasury
Economic

Development Adult Education Education Family Services
Housing
Society

Total Before
Adjustments

 Combined
Adjustments

Combined 2020
Totals

Revenue

ISC revenue 9,831,031$ 61,971,229$ -$ 4,359,304$ 18,550,225$ 18,634,804$ 5,231,369$ 118,577,962$ (59,006,918)$ 59,571,044$
Band revenue 2,103,414 3,608,451 - - - - 362,542 6,074,407 (1,618,416) 4,455,991
Other revenue 32,983,066 18,697,433 7,944,457 4,093,154 1,065,035 14,942,898 2,309,040 82,035,083 (21,623,100) 60,411,983

44,917,511 84,277,113 7,944,457 8,452,458 19,615,260 33,577,702 7,902,951 206,687,452 (82,248,434) 124,439,018

Expenses

Amortization 3,833,309 2,721,831 - 93,949 1,578,023 334,256 2,513,974 11,075,342 89,221 11,164,563
Salaries and benefits 17,479,804 3,052,222 - 3,146,320 12,080,099 11,035,772 1,287,865 48,082,082 (601,670) 47,480,412
Debt servicing - - 515,165 - - 184,737 699,902 - 699,902
Other expenses 18,705,567 73,754,004 13,246,822 3,938,454 7,994,011 18,710,926 5,411,988 141,761,772 (81,674,552) 60,087,220

40,018,680 79,528,057 13,761,987 7,178,723 21,652,133 30,080,954 9,398,564 201,619,098 (82,187,001) 119,432,097

Surplus (deficit) 4,898,831$ 4,749,056$ (5,817,530)$ 1,273,735$ (2,036,873)$ 3,496,748$ (1,495,613)$ 5,068,354$ (61,433)$ 5,006,921$
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